Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
 Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
 Paving Fund (PAV)

Primary Sponsor: Councilwoman Madonna F	Flood	
Amount: \$15,000	Date: January 21, 2020	
Description of program/project including plocation of project/program and any external Engineering Fee for the preliminary design for the Racd from Preston Highway to the new apartment right-of-way width.	nal grantee(s): new sidewalk connection	n along McCawley
City Agency: Louisville Metro Public Works		
Contact Person: Steve Kurowsky Agency Phone: 502 574-8743		
determined the funds will be used for a publication from the receiving departments.		
District # Council Member Signature	Amount	Date
Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chaire Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:	man	Date
Request Amount:	Amended Amount:	
Reference #:	To OMB:	
Budget Revision #:		
Account #:		
To Project Manager:		
Actual Cost:	Funds Returned:	

Department/Project:

Preliminary Design for McCawley Road New Sidewalk Connector

Additional Signatures
I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose.

Council Member Signature and Amount

District 1	\$
District 2	\$
District 3	\$
District 4	<u> </u>
District 5	<u> </u>
District 6	\$
District 7	<u> </u>
District 8	<u> </u>
District 9	<u> </u>
District 10	\$
District 11	<u> </u>
District 12	<u> </u>
District 13	\$
District 14	\$
District 15	\$
District 16	<u> </u>
District 17	\$
District 18	\$
District 19	\$
District 20	\$
District 21	\$\$
District 22	\$
District 23	\$
District 24	\$
District 25	\$\$
District 26	\$

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST

Interagency Name: Louisville Metro Public Works Preliminary Design for McCawley Road New Sidewalk Connector **Program/Project Name:** Yes/No/NA **Request Form:** Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Yes Appropriating Funding? **Request Form:** If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with NA account numbers in the request form description? **Request Form:** If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount? NA **Request Form:** If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? NA Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the Yes funding source is probably NDF. Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. Yes **Ordinance Required:** Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. NA **Ordinance Required:** Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less? No Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid Yes estimate and description of cost?

Submitted by: Andrea Derovern

Date: 1-22-2020

Strand Associates, Inc. McCawley Road Sidewalk - Preliminary Design Louisville Jefferson County Metro Government Public Works and Assets January 16, 2020

Proposed Project Task Items:

- Attend Project Kick-off Meeting
- · Establish existing right of way width
- Create proposed sidewalk alignment along north side of McCawley Road from Preston Highway east to existing sidewalk (Approx. 2,000 LF)
- Develop sidewalk Typical Sections
- Provide two alternatives along box culvert (such as pedestrian bridge and box culvert extension)
- Develop preliminary drainage design
- Determine preliminary utility impacts
- Determine preliminary right of way acquisition needs
- Submit preliminary opinion of probable costs for Construction, Utilities, and Right of Way
- Submit roll plot of proposed sidewalk alignment
- Attend Project Meeting

Proposed Fee: \$15,000 Lump Sum

Derouen, Andrea

From:

Kurowsky, Steve M.

Sent:

Tuesday, January 21, 2020 9:30 AM

To:

Derouen, Andrea

Subject:

RE: Preliminary design fee for McCawley Road New Sidewalk Connector

Yes, I will accept on behalf of Public Works.

From: Derouen, Andrea

Sent: Tuesday, January 21, 2020 9:29 AM

To: Kurowsky, Steve M.

Subject: Preliminary design fee for McCawley Road New Sidewalk Connector

Mr. Kurowsky-

Will you accept the \$15,000 for the design fee for the McCawley Road New Sidewalk Connector?

Thank you--

From: Kurowsky, Steve M. <steve.kurowsky@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2020 4:40 PM

To: Flood, Madonna < Madonna. Flood@louisvilleky.gov >; Derouen, Andrea < Andrea. Derouen@louisvilleky.gov >

Subject: Preliminary design fee for McCawley Road New Sidewalk Connector

CW Flood / Andrea,

Please find attached the engineering fee for the preliminary design for the new sidewalk connection along McCawley Road (from Preston Highway to the new apartments complex. Once the funding has been allocated, please let me know the account codes/strings and I will generate a PO for this and get the consultant started.

Thanks,

Steve Kurowsky, PE

Louisville Metro Government Transportation Division Metro Development Center 444 South 5th Street, Suite 400 Louisville, Ky. 40202

Tel (o): (502) 574-8743 Tel (c): (502) 565-7601 Steve.Kurowsky@louisvilleky.gov

